
1st 379 1st 2.237 1st 3
2nd 377 2nd 2.657 2nd 3
3rd 376 3rd 2.684 3rd 8
4th 376 4th 2.851 4th 8
5th 375 5th 2.999 5th 12
6th 374 6th 3.089 6th 12
7th 368 7th 3.270 7th 13
8th 358 8th 3.373 8th 13
9th 343 9th 3.631 9th 19

10th 328 10th 3.948 10th 19

Number of IBS shooters for 2-gun points: 16
2 gun IBS

overall

placing

101 Dave Moore Y  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

102 Shawn Risdon Y  3.085 DQ DQ DQ 178 DQ DQ DQ 4 DQ DQ 0
103 Clif Hall Y R 2.853 2.462 2.657 2 191 188 379 1 4 3 2 2

104  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

105  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
106 Seth Wooten Y 1.910 2.564 2.237 1 193 184 377 2 7 3 1 3

107 Derreck Loflin Y 2.875 3.666 3.270 7 184 190 374 6 4 13 8 0

108 Jim Cline Y 2.797 2.906 2.851 4 176 182 358 8 2 12 5 0
109 Mark Thompson Y 2.756 2.613 2.684 3 184 191 375 5 4 8 3 1

110 Johnny Mayo Y DQ 3.802 DQ DQ DQ 184 DQ DQ 2 DQ DQ 0
201  N  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
202 Bondy Long Y DQ 4.614 DQ DQ DQ 162 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
203 Neil Wiinter Y R 2.925 3.820 3.373 8 191 185 376 4 7 12 6 0
204 Jim Hamilton Y 5.064 DQ DQ DQ 179 DQ DQ DQ 2 DQ DQ 0
205 Robby Vick Y  2.903 3.096 2.999 5 188 188 376 3 8 8 4 0
206 Waverly McNeill Y 3.343 3.919 3.631 9 158 170 328 10 3 19 9 0
207 Richard Branch Y R 3.359 2.819 3.089 6 186 182 368 7 4 13 7 0
208 Tammy Cline Y F DQ 4.592 DQ DQ DQ 179 DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ 0
209 Mark Burns Y  4.355 3.542 3.948 10 157 186 343 9 3 19 10 0
210  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
301  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

Neil Wiinter
Richard Branch
Derreck Loflin 

Waverly McNeill
Mark Burns

Derreck Loflin 
Richard Branch

Seth Wooten
Clif Hall

Mark Thompson
Jim Cline

Robby Vick
Richard Branch
Derreck Loflin 

Clif Hall
Seth Wooten
Robby Vick
Neil Wiinter

Mark Thompson

Jim Cline
Mark Burns

Waverly McNeill

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

Seth Wooten
Clif Hall

Mark Thompson
Robby Vick
Jim Cline

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #4
Palmetto Gun Club

Two Gun Overall Results
2/4/2024

TWO GUN SCORE AGG TWO GUN GROUP AGG TWO GUN OVERALL

Neil Wiinter
Waverly McNeill

Mark Burns

LG 
GROUP

HG 
GROUP

2 gun 
Group 

AGG LG score

2 gun 
Group 
RANKIBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    
SOY     
POINTS

2 gun 
Score 
RANK

 Total     X-
count 
LG+HG

GROUP + 
SCORE

Score 
AGGHG score



1ST 193 1ST 1.910 1ST
2ND 191 2nd 2.756 2ND
3RD 191 3rd 2.797 3RD
4TH 188 4th 2.853 4TH
5TH 186 5th 2.875 5TH
6TH 184 6th 2.903 6TH
7TH 184 7th 2.925 7TH
8TH 179 8th 3.085 8TH
9TH 178 9th 3.343 9TH

10TH 176 10th 3.359 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 0.815 2 1ST 0.815 13th
2ND 50 1.648 3 2nd 1.562
3RD 50 1.952 2 3rd 1.648 16

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 Y 101  46 0 1.562 43 0 2.384 dq dq dq dq dq dq DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
2 Y 102  38 0 2.164 46 2 2.920 46 0 4.614 48 2 2.640 178 9 4 3.085 8 17 9 0 0 0 0
3 Y 103 R 46 0 2.601 48 1 2.474 49 3 3.474 48 0 2.862 191 2 4 2.853 4 6 2 2 0 2 4
4 N 104 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
5 N 105 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
6 Y 106 50 2 0.815 47 0 2.256 50 2 1.952 46 1 2.615 193 1 5 1.910 1 2 1 3 3 3 9
7 Y 107 44 0 1.903 45 0 3.834 47 0 2.935 48 2 2.826 184 7 2 2.875 5 12 6 0 0 0 0
8 Y 108 48 0 2.540 41 0 2.012 43 0 2.741 44 1 3.893 176 10 1 2.797 3 13 7 0 1 0 1
9 Y 109 46 0 3.705 46 1 2.610 46 0 1.911 46 0 2.797 184 6 1 2.756 2 8 3 0 2 1 3

10 Y 110 dq dq dq dq dq dq 47 2 3.528 45 0 3.066 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
11 N 201  DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
12 Y 202 dq dq dq dq dq dq dq dq dq dq dq dq DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
13 Y 203 R 45 0 4.547 49 1 2.650 48 0 2.716 49 3 1.788 191 3 4 2.925 7 10 5 1 0 0 1
14 Y 204 48 0 3.572 40 0 8.376 46 1 3.723 45 1 4.586 179 8 2 5.064 12 20 11 0 0
15 Y 205  48 1 3.619 45 0 3.281 49 2 2.346 46 1 2.367 188 4 4 2.903 6 10 4 0 0 0 0
16 Y 206 46 0 3.173 42 0 3.493 36 0 3.741 34 0 2.963 158 11 0 3.343 9 20 10 0 0 0
17 Y 207 R 44 0 5.164 46 0 3.324 46 1 3.298 50 3 1.648 186 5 4 3.359 10 15 8 0 0 0 0
18 Y 208 F dq dq dq dq dq dq dq dq dq dq dq dq DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
19 Y 209  37 0 4.576 44 1 4.255 45 0 4.612 31 0 3.975 157 12 1 4.355 11 23 12 0
20 N 210 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

OVERALL 
PLACE

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

RELAY- 
BENCH

SOY Points

Seth Wooten
Clif Hall

Mark Thompson
Robby Vick
Neil Wiinter

LG TARGET 4 X  
TOTAL

Derreck Loflin 
Jim Cline

Richard Branch

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANK

(GROUP 
+ SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2 LG TARGET 3

Shawn Risdon

Robby Vick
Richard Branch

Mark Thompson
Derreck Loflin 
Jim Hamilton

50
46
50

Seth Wooten
Dave Moore

Richard Branch

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

Derreck Loflin 
Robby Vick

Richard Branch

Clif Hall

Neil Wiinter

Seth Wooten
Richard Branch
Seth Wooten

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #4

2/4/2024

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

Palmetto Gun Club

Seth Wooten
Clif Hall

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

Neil Wiinter

Seth Wooten
Mark Thompson

Jim Cline

LIGHT GUN OVERALLLIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

Waverly McNeill Shawn Risdon
Waverly McNeill

Jim Hamilton
Mark Burns

#N/A

Number of LG IBS shooters:  

Shawn Risdon
Jim Cline

Neil Wiinter

Competitor

Jim Hamilton
Robby Vick
Waverly McNeill

Derreck Loflin 
Jim Cline
Mark Thompson
Johnny Mayo
 

Shawn Risdon
Clif Hall
 
 
Seth Wooten

Dave Moore

Bondy Long

Richard Branch
Tammy Cline
Mark Burns
 

2
6
8

10
10
12
13
15
17
20
20
23

#N/A



1ST 191 1ST 2.462 1ST
2ND 190 2nd 2.564 2ND
3RD 188 3rd 2.613 3RD
4TH 188 4th 2.819 4TH
5TH 186 5th 2.906 5TH
6TH 185 6th 3.096 6TH
7TH 184 7th 3.542 7TH
8TH 184 8th 3.666 8TH
9TH 182 9th 3.802 9TH

10TH 182 10th 3.820 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 1.777 0 1ST 1.507 13th
2nd 50 2.168 0 2ND 1.631
3rd 49 1.691 4 3RD 1.691 16

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 Y 101  46 0 1.631 49 4 1.691 dq dq dq dq dq dq DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
2 Y 102  44 1 5.165 44 0 4.232 dq dq dq 45 0 1.785 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
3 Y 103 R 46 0 4.287 44 0 2.275 48 0 1.507 50 0 1.777 188 3 0 2.462 1 4 1 1 3 3 7

4 N 104 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
5 N 105 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
6 Y 106 47 0 2.156 48 1 2.768 44 1 2.788 45 0 2.543 184 7 2 2.564 2 9 3 0 2 1 3
7 Y 107 48 0 3.145 45 0 3.681 49 0 3.440 48 2 4.397 190 2 2 3.666 8 10 5 2 0 0 2
8 Y 108 43 0 2.341 46 1 3.246 47 0 2.125 46 0 3.912 182 10 1 2.906 5 15 8 0 0 0 0
9 Y 109 48 1 3.529 48 1 2.358 49 1 1.829 46 0 2.735 191 1 3 2.613 3 4 2 3 1 2 6

10 Y 110 43 0 4.479 46 0 4.856 48 2 3.310 47 0 2.562 184 8 2 3.802 9 17 10 0 0 0 0
11 N 201  DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
12 Y 202 29 0 3.386 43 0 5.377 44 0 5.843 46 0 3.849 162 13 0 4.614 13 26 13 0

13 Y 203 R 48 2 3.570 43 0 5.137 48 1 3.092 46 0 3.480 185 6 3 3.820 10 16 9 0 0 0 0
14 Y 204 dq dq dq dq dq dq 44 1 3.957 41 0 7.413 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
15 Y 205  49 1 2.234 45 0 2.787 45 1 5.105 49 2 2.256 188 4 4 3.096 6 10 4 0 0 0 0

16 Y 206 41 0 3.887 40 0 5.774 40 0 3.677 49 3 2.339 170 12 3 3.919 11 23 11 0
17 Y 207 R 44 0 2.227 46 0 3.005 44 0 3.604 48 0 2.440 182 9 0 2.819 4 13 7 0 0 0 0
18 Y 208 F 48 0 2.727 42 0 6.642 42 0 6.700 47 1 2.299 179 11 1 4.592 12 23 12 0

19 Y 209  50 0 2.168 48 0 3.382 42 0 3.725 46 2 4.892 186 5 2 3.542 7 12 6 0 0 0 0
20 N 210 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #4
Palmetto Gun Club

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE
Clif Hall

Mark Burns
Dave Moore

Jim Cline

OVERALL 
PLACE

Johnny Mayo
Neil Winter

Dave Moore
Dave Moore

Richard Branch

Robby Vick
Mark Burns

Derreck Loflin 

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG
Mark Thompson

Johnny Mayo

2/4/2024

Dave Moore
Shawn Risdon
Clif Hall
 

(GROUP 
+ SCORE)

 

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X  
TOTAL

 
Bondy Long
Neil Winter
Henry Neale
Robby Vick

Seth Wooten
Derreck Loflin 
Jim Cline
Mark Thompson
Johnny Mayo

Waverly McNeill
Richard Branch
Tammy Cline
Mark Burns
 

HEAVY GUN RESULTS

HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG
Clif Hall

Seth Wooten
Mark Thompson
Richard Branch

Jim Cline

Derreck Loflin 
Clif Hall

Robby Vick
Mark Burns
Neil Winter

Seth Wooten

Clif Hall
Mark Thompson

26Clif Hall

49
46
48

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP Tammy Cline
Bondy Long

Number of HG IBS shooters:  

SOY Points

HEAVY GUN OVERALL

Seth Wooten
Robby Vick

Derreck Loflin 
Mark Burns

Richard Branch
Jim Cline

Neil Winter
Johnny Mayo

Waverly McNeill

4
4
9

10
10
12
13
15
16
17
23

23
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